BMCC Modern Languages Department Contact List
Chairperson

Eda Henao	S-601S	(212) 220-8112
Professor of Spanish
E-mail: ehenao@bmcc.cuny.edu

Deputy Chairperson
Silvia Alvarez-Olarra 	S-601R	(212) 776-6637
Associate Professor of Spanish
E-mail: salvarezolarra@bmcc.cuny.edu

Full-Time Faculty
Margaret Carson 	S-601H	(212) 776- 7247
Associate Professor of Spanish
E-mail: mcarson@bmcc.cuny.edu

Patrizia P. Comello	S-601G	(212) 776-7245
Lecturer of Italian and French
E-mail: pcomelloperry@bmcc.cuny.edu

Peter Consenstein	S-601N 	(212) 220-1276
Professor of French
E-mail: pconsenstein@bmcc.cuny.edu

Rafael Corbalán	S-601J	(212) 220-8110
Professor of Spanish
E-mail: rcorbalan@bmcc.cuny.edu

Rachel Corkle	S-601H	(212) 220-8271
Professor of French
E-mail: rcorkle@bmcc.cuny.edu

Berenice Darwich	S-601F	(212) 220-8106
Assistant Professor of Spanish
E-mail: tdarwichalcaraz@bmcc.cuny.edu

Ángeles Donoso Macaya	S-601V	(212) 776-6633
Professor of Spanish
E-mail: mdonosomacaya@bmcc.cuny.edu

Maria Enrico 	S-601P		(212) 220-1277 
Professor of Italian and Spanish
E-mail: menrico@bmcc.cuny.edu

Sylvia Fister 	S-601G	(212) 776-6634
Professor of Spanish
E-mail: sfister@bmcc.cuny.edu

Evelin Gamarra-Martinez 	S-601C		(212) 346-8613	 
Lecturer of Spanish
E-mail: egamarramartinez@bmcc.cuny.edu

Germán Garrido	S-601E	(212) 220-8116
Associate Professor of Spanish
E-mail: ggarrido@bmcc.cuny.edu

Roa Harizi	S-601F	(212) 776-6618
Lecturer of Arabic and French
E-mail:  rharizi@bmcc.cuny.edu

Ainoa Iñigo	S-601V	(212) 776-7833
Associate Professor of Spanish
E-mail: ainigo@bmcc.cuny.edu

Laurie Lomask	S-601C	(212) 220-8107
Associate Professor of Spanish and Portuguese
E-mail:  llomask@bmcc.cuny.edu

Ling (Emily) Luo	S-601E	(212) 776-6632
Associate Professor of Chinese
E-mail: lluo@bmcc.cuny.edu

Sophie Mariñez	S-601R	(212) 220-1444
Professor of French and Spanish
E-mail: smarinez@bmcc.cuny.edu

J. Thomas Means	S-601M	(212) 776-6639
Professor of Italian and Spanish
E-mail: jtmeans@bmcc.cuny.edu

Edward Nevarez	S-601F	(212) 776-6707
Instructor of American Sign Language
E-mail: enevarez@bmcc.cuny.edu

Chun-Yi Peng	S-601E	(212) 776-6636
Professor of Chinese
E-mail: cpeng@bmcc.cuny.edu

Nidia Pullés-Linares 	S-601L	(212) 220-8113
Professor of Spanish
E-mail: npulleslinares@bmcc.cuny.edu

Álister Ramírez-Márquez	S-601U	(212) 776-6635
Professor of Spanish 	
E-mail: aramirez@bmcc.cuny.edu

Marilyn Rivera	S-601C	(212) 220-8361
Associate Professor of Spanish
E-mail: mriveraayala@bmcc.cuny.edu

Fanny M. Rodríguez	S-601G	(212) 776-6638
Lecturer of Spanish
E-mail: fmrodriguez@bmcc.cuny.edu

Michael E. Rolland	S-601F	(212) 776-6450
Instructor of Spanish
E-mail: mrolland@bmcc.cuny.edu

Lisa Sarti	S-601V	(212) 776-7246
Associate Professor of Italian
E-mail: lsarti@bmcc.cuny.edu

Francisca Suárez-Coalla	S-601T	(212) 220-8118
Professor of Spanish
E-mail: fsuarezcoalla@bmcc.cuny.edu

Valérie Thiers-Thiam	
Associate Professor of French 	S-601U	(212) 220-8334
E-mail: vthiersthiam@bmcc.cuny.edu

Kristina Varade	S-601T	(212) 346-8556
Professor of Italian
E-mail: kvarade@bmcc.cuny.edu

Alejandro Varderi	S-601K	(212) 220-8115
Professor of Spanish
E-mail:  avarderi@bmcc.cuny.edu


Laboratory Technicians
Mr. Andrés Amador	S-601 D	(212) 220-8117
Senior College Laboratory Technician
EMAIL: aamador@bmcc.cuny.edu	

Mr. Luis A. Garay	S601 F	(212) 220-8105	
Adjunct College Laboratory Technician
E-mail: lgaray@bmcc.cuny.edu

Mr. Dino García	S-601 F	(212) 776-6036	
College Laboratory Technician
E-mail:  dingarcia@bmcc.cuny.edu

Ms. Adela George 	S-601 D	(212) 776-6631
College Laboratory Technician
EMAIL: ageorge@bmcc.cuny.edu

Ms. Alessandra Peralta-Avila	S-601 F 	(212) 346-8392
College Laboratory Technician
EMAIL: aperaltaavila@bmcc.cuny.edu

Mr. Mohamed Sofaini	S-601F			      220-8000, X5036
College Laboratory Technician
E-mail: msofaini@bmcc.cuny.edu

Ms. Food Taang Zheng Gimenez	S532			       220-8000, X5374
College Laboratory Technician
E-mail: fzhenggimenez@bmcc.cuny.edu

Adjunct Faculty
Amany Abouelkhir	S-601Q	220-8119
Adjunct Lecturer of American Sign Language 	
E-mail: amaabouelkhir@bmcc.cuny.edu

Xiomara Abud	S-601Q	220-8119
Adjunct Lecturer of Spanish
E-mail: xabud@bmcc.cuny.edu

Tania Adami	S-601 Q	220-8119
Adjunct Lecturer of Italian	
E-mail: tadami@bmcc.cuny.edu

Carlos Arazi	S-601 Q	220-8119
Adjunct Lecturer of Spanish
E-mail: carazi@bmcc.cuny.edu 
Hassen Bettaieb	S-601-Q	220-8119
Adjunct Lecturer of Arabic
E-mail: hbettaieb@bmcc.cuny.edu

Barbara Bregstein	S0601Q	229-8119
Adjunct Lecturer of Spanish
E-mail: bbregstein@bmcc.cuny.edu

Luis Caballero	S-601Q	220-8119
Adjunct Lecturer of Spanish
E-mail: lcaballero@bmcc.cuny.edu

Arthur Cain	S-601 Q	220-8119
Adjunct Lecturer of French
E-mail: acain@bmcc.cuny.edu

Ines Carrera-Junco	S-601Q	220-8119
Adjunct Lecturer of Spanish
E-mail: icarrerajunco@bmcc.cuny.edu

Jonathan Cayer	S-601-Q	220-8119
Adjunct Assistant Professor of French
E-mail: jcayer@bmcc.cuny.edu

José A. Chacón	S-601 Q	220-8119
Adjunct Lecturer of Spanish
E-mail:  jchacon@bmcc.cuny.edu

Pedro De Llano	S-601 Q	220-8119
Adjunct Lecturer of Spanish
E-mail: pedrodellano@bmcc.cuny.edu

Izzy De Moya	S-601 Q	220-8119
Adjunct Lecturer of Spanish
E-mail: IDemoya@bmcc.cuny.edu

Calogero Dionisi	S-601 Q	220-8119
Adjunct Lecturer of Italian
E-mail: cdionisi@bmcc.cuny.edu

Jabri Dionisio	S-601 Q	220-8119
Adjunct Lecturer of Spanish
E-mail: jdionisio@bmcc.cuny.edu

Dexter V. Ewers	S-601 Q	220-8119
Adjunct Lecturer of Spanish
E-mail: dewers@bmcc.cuny.edu

Jennifer Federico	S-601-Q	220-8119
Adjunct Lecturer of Italian and Spanish
E-mail: jfederico@bmcc.cuny.edu

Marek Filipczak	S-601 Q	220-8119
Adjunct Assistant Professor of French and Spanish
E-mail: mfilipczak@bmcc.cuny.edu

Claire Galland	S-601 Q	220-8119
Adjunct Assistant Professor of French
E-mail: cgalland@bmcc.cuny.edu

Qingliu Li	S-601 Q	220-8119
Adjunct Assistant Professor of Chinese
E-mail: qli@bmcc.cuny.edu

Guozhi Liu	S-601 Q	220-8119
Adjunct Assistant Professor of Chinese
E-mail: GLIU@bmcc.cuny.edu

Elizabeth Manukian	S-601 Q	220-8119
Adjunct Lecturer of French and Italian
E-mail: emanukian@bmcc.cuny.edu

Antonio Martinez-Meraz	S-601 Q	220-8119
Adjunct Lecturer of Spanish
E-mail:  amartinezmeraz@bmcc.cuny.edu

Abigail Méndez	S-601 Q	220-8119
Adjunct Lecturer of Spanish
E-mail:  amendez@bmc.cuny.edu

María Milán	S-601 Q	220-8119
Adjunct Lecturer of Spanish
E-mail: mmilan@bmcc.cuny.edu

Leandro Morales	S-601 Q	220-8119
Adjunct Lecturer of Spanish
E-mail: lmorales@bmcc.cuny.edu

Victor Murillo	S-601 Q	220-8119
Adjunct Lecturer of Spanish
E-mail: vmurrillo@bmcc.cuny.edu

Amalia Rechtman	S-601 Q	220-8119
Adjunct Assistant Professor of French
E-mail: ARECHTMAN@bmcc.cuny.edu

Luis Reguillo	S-601 Q	220-8119
Adjunct Lecturer of Spanish
E-mail: lrsanc@outlook.com

Juan Saborido 	S-601 Q	220-8119
Adjunct Lecturer of Spanish
E-mail: jsaborido@bmcc.cuny.edu
	
Steven R. Tousley	S-601 Q	220-8119
Adjunct Lecturer of Spanish
E-mail: srtousley@bmcc.cuny.edu

Carlos Villalba	S-601 Q	220-8119
Adjunct Lecturer of Spanish
E-mail: cvillalba@bmcc.cuny.edu

Rosana Wong	S-601 Q	220-8119
Adjunct Lecturer of Spanish
E-mail: rwong@bmcc.cuny.edu

Alberto Wong Hiu
Adjunct Lecturer of Spanish
E-mail: awonghiu@bmcc.cuny.edu

Stéphane M. Zaborowski	S-601 Q	220-8119
Adjunct Lecturer of French
E-mail: szaborowski@bmcc.cuny.edu

Giulia Zeni	S-601 Q	220-8119
Adjunct Lecturer of Italian
E-mail: gzeni@bmcc.cuny.edu

Wen Zhang	S-601 Q	220-8119
Adjunct Lecturer of Chinese
[bookmark: _GoBack]E-mail: wenzhang@bmcc.cuny.edu
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